

CS SCJ 1659/22

SURAJ BHAN JINDAL Vs. CHANDAN KUMAR

07.04.2025

Present : Ms. Shina Hussain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Defendant is yet to be served.

Process qua defendant received back unserved with the
report "Left".

Plaintiff is directed to verify the address of the defendant
and take fresh steps in terms of previous order, returnable for
26.08.2025.

(Divya Malhotra)
SCJ / RC / North
Rohini Court / 07.04.2025