

28

CS SCJ 1783/22

MR RAVI KUMAR VS. M/S SMAAASH LEISURE PVT. LTD.

26.04.2025

Present: Adv. Sandeep Kataria, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.

It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff that the Ld. Main Counsel is not available today.

Heard. Perused.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff, adjournment is granted due to non-availability of Ld. Main counsel today.

Awaiting presence of Ld. Main Counsel for Plaintiff and further proceedings on **10.05.2025**.

(Poorva Mehra)
Civil Judge-02/SED
Saket Courts, New Delhi
26.04.2025