

**IN THE COURT OF MR. AJEET NARAYAN
JUDGE/ NATIONAL LOK ADALAT/ SOUTH EAST
SAKET COURTS, NEW DELHI**

68 CS SCJ 1783/22

MR RAVI KUMAR VS. M/S SMAAASH LEISURE PVT. LTD.

22.03.2026

Present: None.

Let the matter be sent to the concerned court for further
proceedings on 28.03.2026.

(Praveen Yadav)
Associate Member

(Ajeet Narayan)
Judge Lok Adalat
JSCC-cum-ASCJ-cum-GJ
Saket Courts, New Delhi
22.03.2026